Memo
Washington

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council

FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director

SUBJECT:  WTP#1 Improvements for New Brine Tanks & Chlorine / Fluoride Separation
Progress Pay #3 to River City Construction

DATE: January 12, 2018

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
On August 21%, 2017 the City Council awarded the contract for WTP#1 Improvements for New Brine
Tanks & Chlorine / Fluoride Separation to River City Construction in a not to exceed amount of $450,000.

BACKGROUND NARRATIVE:

Replacement of the existing brine tank (vintage 1959) and the addition of a second brine tank is needed
to support the softening of the drinking water at WTP#1. These are cast-in-place concrete tanks of an
approximate size of 10'x20’x10’. The need for two tanks is required under the Ten State Standards and
IEPA. Additionally, WTP#1 has a combined chemical room, while previously permitted by the IEPA in
the early 1980’s current regulations are such that chilorine and fluorosilicic acid (fluoride) must be
separated for worker safety. The City is under a directive by the IEPA to make these upgrades.

Progress invoicing attached herewith is from 12-1-2017 through 12-31-2017. The overall invoicing to-
date is $375,767.25, less retainage and previous payments of $217,738.62, make an eligible payment
consideration of $120,451.90. This represents an approximate completion of 84% of the overall project.

As such it is my recommendation that the City Council approve making a progress payment in the
amount of $120,451.90 to River City Construction.

This matter has been placed on the City Council agenda of Tuesday, January 16™, 2018 for review and
approval.

S:\Engineering\Public Works Committee\Memo CC 1-12-18 WTP#1 Improvements RCC Pay#3.docx



Ajuo ejgefed 51 QJi41LH3D INNOWV ©

"U[D.IaY PR JGORIUDY B 0}
‘ajqenobisu Jou 5| eEoyled S| 1

AFELE30 INNOWY

‘ATl 1430 LNNOAIY 8

. Jowowled o papaue S§JOISRAUOS G} PUR "SIUSIINOOG JORAUOY B4} Ylim S0USpI020e U] S1 HamaLg o Alienb elp ‘pajeapul
= A8 se posse.Boud sel oM 81 J9IIeq PUE LORELLIOL| ‘OBPSMOLD] SJI0HYRIY B JO 155G B4 O] JaL JBUMQ) SU) O} SSURISD J0BHLNY
= Jy  ©4 ‘uopeoidde asoge eip Buispduiod IEp S PUB UOHEAISSQO BYIS-UO U0 POSE] ‘GJUBLINOC( J0RQLOD OL LpjM 80LBRI03dR U]

ANTWAV HOL F1VOIA1H3D §.L03LIHOUVY

102 JBqusoaQ 0 AEp 1S1E SIU OLI 810j8q O} UIOMS B PaqUISGNS

FZ0Z/0Ly  isdumdie uoissiuios AN
HEMS)S BIYAD

T P TRy otk

1027121 ®jeqg

O] e

OT1 UofeNAsuo) Ao Jaaly ™ HoKRLUOD
BNp MOU S| LIRBY umoys Justuded JUaLInd jeu pue

“IBUMO) Bl WY Paapoar S|USLIAE PUB PONSS| BJaM JUSUIAB] 0} BIIBORISY SNONaId DIYM 10} Y10M JOj JOIORIUGD) 8l Ag

pred USSY BARY SIUNOLLE [§2 TBL) 'SJUSLLINSO( J0RIUCD BLR LM SOUBPIOIZE U] peje|dwon usaq sel JusLiAe ) o) uoged|iddy sip

BlcRd o RUnod T Joelelg  Aq peusAoD dpom SU) Jaif PUE LOJRLLIDM] ‘SEPSMOW S oBuc) BUL 10 1584 Sy} 0} el Sail}iaa Jojoello) peubjsiepun eyt
(90w ssaj ¢ sug) 00'0% smpuQ sbuey) A9 SFONVHD 1IN
8v'608'LLLS JOVNIVLIY SNId HSINIH OL 3ONVTYE '6
00°0% 000% yuow sik pascudde 210}
_ 06'L5F'0ZLS _ 3NA INSWAV LNIHEND '8 — -
© (eveoypieD Joud g auy)
298622128 INTFWAVA HO4 SALYDILILLEID SNONTHL §S31 72
(E0] g ey Sse| ¢ Bup)
25'061'8588 ASVNIVLIH $S37 AaINMVI TW10L 9
(€049 uo | UwNED Ul [0 IO qg+Eg Saul)
€.°915'1¢% absueey 101
(€049 uo 4 uwnjoD)
0003 [BUSIBN P2JOIS JO %00
(£0.9 uo 3+g suwnjo})
£19.58'26% oM pajsidwo) go %00l e
JOVNIVLY 'S ‘puol sip paaqudde sepig) sbueyd
(029 vo 5 uwnp)) . .
szL9L'sLes 31vQ OL AJHOLS § G3LTNINCD TYLOL ¥ 00'08 00'0% panaidde fisnopsud spaQ sBuEL)
DO000'0SYS {z+} sou ILva oL NS 1OVHINOD 'S SNOIL3T34Q SNoLaavy Jiva NOLLdI¥083a
ANVINNNS H3AHO IONVHD
00'0% .. SO ebueys Aq ebueyd 1N 2
00°000°05+3 ANS LOVHLNGD TYNIDNO 'L LNINAV HO= NOILVOIddVY SAHOLOVHINOD
HOLOVHINGD TWHINID  1IOVHINGD
L10Z/9/6 HiVa 1OVHINOD . LLOL 1l ‘EH0od 1seT
“ON 103r0o¥d S.103LIHIYY HITNISNT sue bm_ﬁ: Lol o
OT1 uogongs 1D J8Aly INOYS
OLLPLL TON 193r0¥d SHOLIYHINOD HLoaLHoRY N INLLY
TON L03roud SHINMO
. L2819 Tl "'uciBulyse L2519 I NOLDONIHSYM
LLozieret ‘0L doRiad 1S B YLON 042 1S NOSHIL33r M SLL
¢ “ON NOILYDIddY spewarosdw 1# LI UBUIYSEM. 1 1O370Nd NOLONIHSYM 40 ALID :{(MaANMO) OL

§ o | efieg

ewAded Jog ejeoynten pue uones||ddy




| Ovvz9'sls | 0048¥'228  |%r0'S8 | 00WbZ'9SLS | 00°0$ | o60st'ibs [ oL'ee0'siis | 00'BZZ'€8LS | B ‘siejo Buuuny| |
| 06'059% 00°0% %00'00L | 00'605'9% 00°605'9$ 00'605'9% Alddng Jegay s|lep Juel suug| gozeo
| 05°€0¥$ 00°0$ %00°001 | 00'SE0'V$ 00°6€0'v$ 00'S€0'v$ Alddng Jegey QS duel suud| oozeo
2]alouo)d ¢AIQ
00°55Z°'L$ %000 00°65Z°L$ IdVOSANV| oesz0
00°000°6$ %00°0 00°000'5$ 110sdoL | ozszo
06'856$ 00°0% %00°00) | 00°685°6% 06'856% 01°0£9'8$ 00'685'6$ siiPM BUlNS | zogzo
| 00°000°1$ %000 00°000°'L$ uonoauIsid | siszo
0LS.1$ 00°0$ %00°00L | 00°/62°1$ 00°262°1% 00°262°'1$ Yom dwng| ezzzo
00'€.2% 00°0$ %00'00} | 00°0£2'2$ 00°0£L'2$ 00'0€L'2$ YIoMBNS ISIN | ezzz0
00019% 00°000°'Z$ |%1€°6. | 00°001'0% 00°00L'9$ 00°001'8% Jejnuels aNs | gzzzo
00°00Z%$ 00°0% %0000} | 00°000'Z$ 00000°2$ 00°000°'2$ aseg Je|nuelg spuon|4| gzzzo
00°052% 00°0% %00'001 | 00°005'2$ 00°005°'2$ 00°005°2%$ lIyyoeg Bpig apuon|d | ezzzo
00°086% 00'0% ~ |%00°001 | 00°008'6$ | 00°008'6$ 00°008°'6% [Ipfoed duel dulg | zzzzo
00°00Z$ 00°0% %00°00L | 00°000°Z$ 00°000'Z$ - 00°000°2$ uoneaeox3 Bpjg epuoNnld | zzzzo
00°006$ 00°0$ %0000} | 00°000'6$ 00000'6%$ 00°000'6% uoiieAeOx3 Yue] dulg| zzzzo
0005L°1$ 00°000'2$ %6L'68 | 00°00S°LIS 00°00S°}1$ 00°00S'€1$ owad| ggozo
| 00’00t 00°0% %00°00L | 00°000'%$ 00°000'%$ 00°000'v$ ding D8NS | ezzzo
| 00°05$ 00°0$ %00'00L | 00°005$ _ 00°005$ 00°005$ 8ousd YIS | szzzo
00°051$ 00°0$ %00'001 | 00°00S°'L$ | 00°005‘t$ 00005 }1$ uoneziiqoN | ezzzo
NIOMONS | zag

0.211'2% 00°'G2L'v$ %0S'€8 | 0022112 00°0L¥'2$ 00°2L2'EL$ 00°20€'52%$ Jjoid g peayssnp

00°052% 00°0$ 1%00°001 | 00°005Z$ 00°005'2$ 00°005'2$ node

00°008°L$ %000 00°008°L$ uonezijiqop -oQ

00°682% 00°0$ %00°001L | 00°058°'2% 00°058'2$ 00'058'2% uonezijiqopy |

00°881's$ 009520l |%0S€8 | 00°088°LS$ 00'561'81$ 00'689'€€$ | 00°vEL'29$ SUOHIpUOY [essusD)

0.'9¢ev$ 00°0% %00°001 | 00°29€'¥$ 00°29€'v$ | 00°29¢'t$ aduelnsu| 1@ spuog
SUOINPUOY) |elaudt) L AIQ

abeuleioy (9-0)usuid | (0/9) % | (4+3+@)eleq | [EUSIEW paIolS | 80BId UIMOM | uoneoyddy | enje painpeyos Y40/ Jo uondiiosaq "ON
0] 8adoue|eg 0} paio)g pue uoneoiiddy sy SNOIASId
pajeidwo) jejo) paje|diog oA
‘ r T H 9 4 [ 3 _ a o) g v
"ON J08l0ud s, )08)yoly
2102/Lefg1L 0L poued

£10z/\jz)  :woig polied ‘Aldde swie) auy| 1o} abeulelal 8|qRIEA SJ9UM S)ORIILOD UO | UWN|0d 9s
2102/1e/z)  ereq uoneoyddy "payoRe S| 91018 paubls s Jojenuod Buiueuco
€ ON uoned)ddy 'INIWAVd 04 J1VOIHILHID ANV NOILYOITddY ‘209 juawnaop vy
133HS NOILYNNILNOD
G Jo z obeyq sjuswarosdw] L# 41 M uoibulysepy josfoig



|

| 0L°GI8'Gz$ | 00'S60'EYS  |[%69'S8 | 00°1G1'8528 | 00°0$ | 06°0SLL$ | 0b000'2L28 | 00'9vz'L0es | :sfejo Buuuny|
0Lvers 00°0$ %00°'00L | 00°2¥Z‘$ 00°2¥2'v$ _ 00°2v2'v$ Buipig @ ‘sinodsumoq ‘s;eNnD | o120
0.°6£€$ 00°0% %00°00L | 00°Z6E'C$ 00°26£'€$ | 00°26€'c$ Buyooy | ies0
0.°2¢2$ 00°03$ %00°00L | 00°'/Z€'Z$ 00'22¢'2$ 00°22¢'2$ uone|nsu| Bp|g apuon|d | orzzo
I uol109]0.d @IN)SION pue |ewssyl | sag

|
0€'6vc$ 00°0$ %00°001 | 00°€6P'€$ 00°6Y°c$ 00°€6¥'c$ SOSSNI] POOM | 2190
09'62¢€$ 00°059% %ES'E8 | 00°962°CS 00962'c$ 009v6'c$ BuiieD Bpig spuonid| goie0
SOlse|d pue pooM |  gaig
00°G6¢€$ 00°0$ %00°001 | 00°0S6'c$ _, 00'056'€$ 00°056'c$ Buneto dy4 | zesso
00°196'7LS  |%00°0 00°L96'71$ SBYOJeH YueL dulg| gosso
ov'vLzs 00°0$ %00°00L | 00°¥¥L'2$ 00'v71'2$ | 00¥¥LC$ {ey Woddng AIuosei | posco
SeIBIN| gaq
| 00'S9E‘I$ 00°0$ %0000} | 00°059'C}$ 00°059'c1$ 00'0S9'€L$ Aiuosen | qi8v0
fuoseN| pag
08'612$ 00°0% %00°00} | 00'86L°2$ 00'861'Z$ 00'861'Z$ 90s 6pig @punol4 | goeen
0L°zers 00'0$ %00°001 | 00'12E"t$ 00'12€'v$ 00'1.2¢'v$ sBunoo4 Bpig apuonid| goeeo
02'95¢$ 00°0% [%00°001 | 00°'295'c$ 00'295'€$ 00'295°¢$ sjo|lid jue} aulig| ooeco
01°/8¢°L$ 00°03$ [%00°001 | 00°L28°C)$ 00'L28°€L$ 00'L/8'€l$ ajaJouo) 3oa( jue| auug | qogeo
00°EVL'TS 00°0$ %00'00L | 00°0E¥'LZ$ 00°0E¥'12$ 000ev'Les 312.0U0Q S|/eM YUBL BUNA | goes0
00°85+$ 0008 %00°00L | 00°08S'V$ - 00'085'v$ 00°08S'7$ 819Jou0) HOS NUBL dulg | gogeo
00°2G%$ 00°0% %00°00L | 00°025$ 00'0.5% 00°0.5% Ifersu| Jeqay Bpig opunold | gozeo
| 00'0£€$ 00°0% %00°00L | 00°00€'€$ 00°002'c$ 00°00£‘€$ lle}su] Jeqay %08( Yue] aullg| gozeo
00'G1L5$ 00°0$ %0000} | 00°054'S$ 00°051'6$ 00°051°6$ l12jsuj Jeqay S|lepM Yue L duug | oozeo
00°0vES 00'0% %0000} | 00°00%'S$ , 00°00v‘€$ 00°00t'€$ [eIsuU] Jegay HOS Yuel ulig | gozeo
09'2.$ 00'0$ %00'00L | 00'92.$ 00'92.$ 00'9Z.$ Alddng Jeqgey 6pig opunold | ogeeo
05°'62¢$ 00°0$ %0000} | 00°S62°2$ | oo'gez'z$ 00'562'2$ Alddng Jeqey yoaQ yueL euug | oozso

ebeuleloy (9-0)usiuid | (0/9) % | (d4+3+Q)eleq | [BUOIEW palols | 8oBId UIUOM | uoneoyddy | enjea painpayos YoM o uonduoseq "ON
0} soueleqg 0] paJo)S pue uofjeaiddy sy SNOIABIY
pae|dwon jejo pajeidwon YoM
r I | H ) 4 [ 3 _ a _ o) g | v
"ON 199[01d s o8NyoLy
2102/1€/2L 0L pouad

£10¢/1/e)  -woid polisd ‘Ajdde sway aul| Joj abeule)e. B|GELEA SI9UM SJORIJUOD UO | UWINOD IS
2102Z/1€/21  :@leq uoneo)ddy ‘payaeye S| 8jeoliued poubls s Jojenuod Bulueuod
€ ON uonesyddy ‘INIWAVd YO JLYDIHILYID ANV NOILYDITddY ‘2029 uswnoop |y
133HS NOILVNNILNGD
glog wmmn_ meEw>oa w] L#dilmm coumc_cwm>> uow._o._n_



£1°9/526$ _

Srzez'vss |%05'€8 | sz291'6268 | 00°0% | shges'eel$ | 08°L€6°LveS | 00°000'0SK$ | s(ejo ), Buiuuny |
|
00°G.L'C$ %00°0 00°6¥.L'e$ SIYBIT| olg01
00'002'¢$ %0070 00'002°Z$ SIoWIoISUBL] | gpgy
00'008'L$ %000 00°008°L$ Bunip Juawdinbg | S8LLe
00°'00}'c$ %00°0 | 0000L°c$ upybnoy| 49,
) leoupeia | oy ag
_ |
09'665% 00°0% %00°00} | 00°G66°G$ 00'566'G$ 00'566'G$ OVAH | ossst
0F'482°'L$ 00'856°'G$ %00°'G. | 00'¥28°LL$ 00°856'S$ 00916°L1$ 00'ze8'ces Buidid sse00id | ogzst
I WAN A4 IR AN: T %00'G. | GZ°1.£'P2$ §1'229'v1$ 0S'87.°6% | 00'G6¥'eES Buiquinid | go151
o'80v$ 00°0$ %0000 | 00'+80'V$ 08'918% 0z°29Z'c$ | 00'¥80'V$ suoddng @ s0AB9(S | poog)
) | - [BOIUBYIBIN | gL ag
00'S2L'L$ %00°0 00°S2LL$ leysu] Bupsle [BaIWaYD | oyl
02'6Z.L'L$ 00°'0$ %00°00L | 00°262°L1$ 00°262'LL$ 0026Z'LL$ Juswdinbz BuLiais |y [OIWBYD | gygyL
awdinbg | |, g
00°0Zv'v$ 00°0% %00°00} | 00°00Z'P¥$ 00°002‘tv$ 00°002'v+$ sbuneog souew.opsd YBIH|  oges
00°'08€$ 00°0$ %00'001 | 00°008'c$ 00°008°'c$ 00°008'c$ sbugeo) [eIn1oaNYOLY | 166
saysiuid| sag
| 00°26Z°L$ %00°0 00°282°1L$ uonejeisuj| ozg0
00°058% %000 00°058% 2JempleH 100Q | o.80
00'6.7'c$ %00°0 00'6.r'c$ Sewe.4 pue sJooqd dyd| oreso
SMOPUIAA Pue sicod| gag
- abeulelay (oD)usiug [ (o/9) % | (4+3+Q) a)eq | leHdlRW paioig | sdeid U HMOM | uopedyddy | anjep pajnpayog NIOAA JO uonduosag ‘ON
0} aouejeq 0} paio}g pue uones|ddy siyy snoirsig
pee|dwoy |ejo paje|dwon Yo
r [ H ) 4 | 3 _ da o) g v
"ON 199[01d $,)08)yoIy
L102/1e/2L 0] poued
£10¢/l/¢)  -woig polied ‘Aidde swayl aul| Jo} abeulejel s|qelEA D1OUM SJORIIUOD LO | ULLNIOD 98
£10z/\e/el  :e1eq uonedyddy "POYDB)E S| 9}BO1ILBD PauBIS S JOJORIU0D BUIUIBIUOY
€ 'ON uoles|ddy ‘LINJWAVC HOL 3L¥OI41LH3D ANY NOILYOITddY ‘20.9 Juswnoop yiy
133HS NOILVNNILNOD
G Jo ¢ abed sjuswanosdw| L# 41 M uoibulysepn  s109fold



€L9/5'/€$ _ GLZeZ'v.L$ 1%05°¢8 _ 62'19.'G/E% _ 00°0% SH'ee8'eel$ _ 08°L€6'L¥e$ _ 00°000'05+$ _ ‘sfelol _
—— — |
afeuleloy (9-0)usiu4 | (9/9) % | (d+3+Q)=1eq | IBUSIRW palolg | deld Ul IO uonjeolddy | anjep painpayog MIOM Jo uonduosaqg ‘ON
0} @ouejeg _ 0} palo}g pue uoneostddy sy SnoiAs.d
. paje|dwo) |ejoL paje|dwog IO
T [ | H | 9 4 _ 3] a ) a v
"ON Joaloid s 0010y
L10Z/1€/2L 01 pousd
£10¢/L/el  ‘woi4 polisd "Aldde swa)l auij Joj abeulejal 9|geleA alaym SJORIUOD UO | UWIN|OD as()
Zl0z/ie/2)  @req uonedddy ‘payoene si 8jeoiILs0 paubls s40)0B1U0D BujUIBIUoD
€ ON uopeoyddy ‘INTJWAYd YO J1VOI41143D ANY NOLLYDITddY ‘2029 uawnaop y|y
133HS NOILYNNILNOD
G Jo g effiey

sjusweaosdw L# d1M uolbuiysepn :osloiy



PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF TAZEWELL

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED RIVER CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. HAS
BEEN EMPLOYED BY THE CITY OF WASHINGTON TO FURNISH LABOR AND
MATERIALS FOR THE PREMISES OWNED BY THE CITY OF WASHINGTON AND
KNOWN AS WASHINGTON WTP #1 IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE CITY OF
WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF TAZEWELL, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, THAT WE THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE BEEN
REQUESTED TO GIVE A PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION
OF THE SUM OF $120,451.90 DOLLARS, FOR PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICE NUMBERS:

#3

UPON RECEIPT WILL ACKNOWLEDGE AND WILL HEREBY WAIVE AND
RELEASE TO THE EXTENT OF THE SAID AMOUNT ONLY AND ALL LIEN, OR CLAIM,
OR RIGHT TO LIEN ON SAID ABOVE DESCRIBED BUILDING AND PREMISES UNDER
THE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS RELATING TO MECHANICS LIENS, ON
ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED TO THE EXTENT OF
THIS PAYMENT ONLY, FOR SAID BUILDING OR PREMISES.

GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND SEAL THIS 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2017.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME RIVER CITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
THIS 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2017. COLLEEN MILLER,
OFFICE MANAGER

NOTARY PUBLIC: Copzhoi . 4Tt K Ui, A0e0)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/10/2021

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CYNTHIA L. STEWART
Notary Public, Stata of lilinols
My Commission Explres 04-10-2021




(1310)

01202 "0'Q 'volburisem
“MN 'enuday enmsued) 00 ‘ZOSES Wooy J0qe 0 JuausLedeq ST ‘UoISING 1NoH pue abiep ojegsiupy au o) wa) puss 'wapung sy Buinpas Joy suopsaBBns Buipnput ‘'uonoBl SILL O 193dsE JaL0 AuB JO sEIRWYSe asay) BuipueBaes suswwod Aue
8ABY 0 )| LOREULICI) JO LS ay) Bumanss pue Bupaidwes pue ‘papasy ejep el SurEiuiew pue Bupeyied ‘saanos ejep Bugexe BundIRas ‘SuoRoNsu! Bumamnal Joy swy BuipNaL ‘VORDII0S Sy S)aidwod o) K S5 Jo o e D)€} |14 51 JEL] GIBILIISI O
udwRjels udping Jjjqnd
*siysueq obuly pug sabem paimbai Aeba) panEoas aney seakojduia 1L 2UILSIEP Cf UOJELLCHL) BL) MBIABI LOJBULIOL] Si} Buiniases sapuabe Bugoesuod [B1epa) pUR JOQ “PauLICYSd SOM BL) Joj ajer 9bem Buiieaasd uoJeg-sineq Jadosd si) Ley $S5] Jou prad L3aG Sey JIUBYDIW 20
121008] 4989 18y} pue 51819wod pUR 138109 318 sjcuked ey jay) Bugesipu) aoueiiLeY J0 JUBWRIE)S, peubls & Aq peiuedwasse *jaajoud uopanssuoa ay) Buueuy 1o 10y Bugaequod Kauebe jgiepad ayol sfiosAsd jfe jo Adod e Ajyam uigns o} si0REA00 eunbau (i)(ENe)s 'S §yaoee

1e suopeinbas (0a) 0qe JO Wawpeden 'S |, eam Buipadesd ey Buunp asfodws yoes pied safiem sip o} Dadsa) Ym (UBUIRIEYS @ ADieam ySiuny, O} 1001 PRjSISSB IO | 1 Al 3 uo spom Suntwopad S10)ECIGNS PUR SI019BAUOA (SLE § *0'S'N Ob)
10v puegadod eyy (8)s's 'e'e 88 "u'3'D 62 U1 PoUIEIu0 LOIID21I02 LOKBULIDJU] BY] O} PuCdSa: Of SJORAURD UORINGSUOD PRISISSE JO P 4 Aljesspad uo siom bi 18d qnE pue 102 p 30} AIQIGPUBW 51} '[BUOIKIO 81 ZFE-HM W0 JO UGHRIWOD SHUM
s
o
s
[}
s
(s}
s
Q
s
(o}
s
o}
L) po°0 LS°SE 100" 0T |o0-8|o0"e oy| 8 SLES
8£ €99 0E° 06T 89" € (1[0} 6T°0% |[ZT°0S |T€°S9 ERTd FOTINIHIIY| € NOSILYM
po*0 0070 o
% ITL NIAEA
ZE9€0T /P00 BI'EP 05T [00-el00-8 wdl S 1 AEAS
85 LES TL 86Y 80" g0 (00°0 0E°TS |80°997 |8Z 6L B oo HaLILaWvars| 0 NYWHOELS
10" :
oL L9 9 r SIINND
M33M 804 [SNOILDNT3C| daHIo in H XYL voId [E[TE AV dO  [SHNOH|  AVG HOov3 GINHOM SanoH NOILYDIISSVID iz YIROM J0 [H8NNN
Qivd WI0L S MS | oniaion ANNOWY awy  |waodf TOT S o P HdoM mw.w ALIND3S WIDOS 40 SLI9IA HNO4 1SV “63)
S39YM i $SOUD i o EEN YISANN DNIASLLNIGH TYNAIAGNI ONY SN
13N SNOLLINA3a zilh [Lan [z | g2 | vent szng _wm: N &2
(8) 4 @
(8) 1#1] (9) () 31V0 OGNV AV (¥) (€) _{a) (1)
60-S-LT TI ‘NOIONTHSYM LT/8Z/TT 6
‘ON 1OVMINGO ¥O Loaroua | £T0T — T # dIM NOLONTHSYM \qu507 anv 1oaroud ONIONS 3TIM 8O ‘ON TI0MAVd
81L0zZ/9z/en sendx3| EELTY "IT MHHYED ¥MHHEA 0S8 X0d O 4 “ONI SNOS = HOI¥M "¥ "9
8000-5621 “ON WO ss3yaav O soiovanooansuo X HOLIVHINGO 30 IWYN
8002 "95Q *r8y - JBQUINU JONUOD BN PleA Ajjue.nna e sABIdSIP )1 SSOJUN UOHELLIOJ] JO UCHIBI0D By} 0] PUOdSel 0] panbsl Jou aJs suosiag

UCKSING JrioH pua SBem 'S 1 (WY ISULLYEYM/SULIOYPYMIACE |OP* MMM JE SUOPONASU] 9ag ‘as() [euopdQ §,10308.13107) 104)

UOISIN JnoH pue abeay
D —I— ; TI0dAVd Jogen] jo Juawedaqg 's'n




)

. "3A0D SALVLS AILINA IHL 40 1E
UL 40 LEZ NOLLOIS ONY 81 I1LLL 40 1001 HOLLDSS 3IS "NOILNDISOU TYNINIYD MO WA OL HOLOVEINODENS
YO HOLIVHINOD JHL ._.Uw—.m:% ANANILVLS SAQEY FHL 30 ANV 20 NOILYDILISTYS TNATHM THL

uvewyoslg Apnp

Ty /T )]
3 OIS

I1LLL ONY SNWVYN

SMEVYINTY

“M0[3q {2) ¥ uoRdas W) pajou.se Jdasxs 'saefojdwa
yons jo Jyauaq ay) Joy sweaboud ajeudosdde o) spew ag M JO LSRG SARY
19BU00 L) Ul pa)s)) se s)euaq abuyy jo sjuswied *[joiAed pacualaal aA0Qe Ay}

Ul pa)s]| JUBYIBW 0 JBIcqe| Yoes o} pled sajes abem ALNOY 21Seq By} O} UCIIPPE U) — 4

SWVHOOUd HO 'SaNNS "SNYd 3A0HddY OL Qlvd 33V SLIJINIE FONINL IHIHM (e) @)
eyl (v,

-ogeT] jo jusupedag selels payjun “Bujujes) pue diysadpuaiddy jo neBINg BUE Yim paiaIsIBal aue 'SlelS
& uf sisixa AouaBe paziuBooa yans ou i Jo Joge Jo usupiedeq SAIRIS pajun ‘Bujures) pue diysasyuaiddy
10 neaung ey} Aq pazjuBooal Asuebe diyseanusidde s121S & yim palals|Bal wesboid diysaopueidde

8py euoq e ul parsisiBas Ainp 2ue poued sacqe ouy) W pasojdwa seopuaidde Aue 1eyj (g)

"pauLopad By HI0M BY) LIM (WIOJUOD SIUBYIALI IO JBIOGE| LIRS JOJ UBISYL YO} 1S SLONRIIISSe[D

B} 1243 1IORNUOS YY) olu} PAjeIodIooL} uoReuluwIRap abem Aue u) pauieluOD sajes afem sjgeo)jdde

8L} UBY) SSB| 10U 2JB UIB13Y} PBUIEILOD SAUEYI3W IO SBloqe| Jo) se1el abem ay) 18t} 2)9dwod pue 10auca
ale popad anoqe 2y 40} psRILgns aq o) paJInbas 10eNUeD Syl JBPUR 3SIMIBL)0 sioxied Aue jeyl -(z)

NOLLYNY1dX3 (1dvH0) NOILdIDOX3

SNOILdTDX3 ()
"molaq (o} uoljoes U pajou se Jdeoxe 'JoERUOD By} Ul
pajsl se sjysuaq abuyy pannbes ayt jo wnowe ay snid ejes ebem Anoy oiseq
@|qe2iidde a3 Jo Wns au) ueyl SSa| Jou Junowe ue ‘joled ay) uo pajraipu; se
‘ped useq sey ||0:Aed pesuaIsas aA0GE Sy} LI PIISY JjUBYIBW 10 Jeioqe) yoeg D

HSVO NI IVd JdV SLIJaNIE IONINS FHIHM (@)

:mo[eq paquasep pue (crle §:0°9'N O L4GE 1BIS 92 1296 1BIS 22 ‘B0) VEIS £9

‘8¥6 1EIS B¥} POpUaIE SE 10V PUBIAdOD BU Japun Jage- Jo A1ejaIdag syl Aq pansst (v SRRANS N4 62) €
Hed ‘suofieinbay ul pauysp se suoiionpsp |qissiuuad uey) JaLRo ‘ucsIod Aue Aq pawes sabem {ng 2y} wouy
Anoaiipu) Jo AdRuIp Jeule SpRL UBBQ ABY SUORONPAP Ou 1By pUE uosiad Aue Aq paules saBem Apjaam

(Jo)oenuUOgNS Jo J1012RIUOD)

I} 8Ly woy, "ONI SNOS 8 HOIM 'Y 'O

PiBs JO JIBYSq L0 JO O} AdBAIPUI JO AJJSIIP JaYLIe APELU B ()M JO uaaq
aABY s8leqal ou Jey) ‘paulee sabiem Apjaam jiny sy pred usaq eaey 19sfosd pies uo pafojdwa suosiad e

TZW0z TIequsaoN | AeR Tz S AU B e qienoN AP 77

(o Jo Buipiing)

2102 - | # dLM NOLONIHSYM
(Jojoenuoagng Jo I0}0EAUCD)

8y} uo Gujppuswwon pouad jjoiied sy Buung ey ¢

sl uo

"ONI SNOS R HOIY VD
Aq pafoldwa suosiad ay; Jo juswied syt asiedns Jo Aed | weyl (1)

:a1eys Aqauey op
(omL) (Aueq ioeuBig Jo swep)
JeBeuely a0 vewyosls Apnp L

LULOIZ) =



03202 "0 'Q 'uoiBUIUSEA “M "N ‘aNURAY UalnysueD 00T ‘ZASES Weoy ‘Joqen Jo Wwalpeda( 'S N "YS3 ‘UOISIAI] JNoK
pue abepn ‘Jojelsjunupy sy) o} wayy vcum ‘uapIng siyy mEu:_uo._ Ioj suonsebbins m:_v_.:u:_ :oamE._o__::o:o_ﬁm__cum_:_.__nﬁmnmm ._m_.=o >:m._nm2mE=mo mme m:_n._mmm._ m_coEEou >=mo>m-_=o>=:a:m_.Eou::oco__om__oumﬁmcesmsﬂ
u:mn...

Pue ‘papaau ejep auy} b rew pue Buuay) ejep Supsixe Bulyaueas ‘sucipnisul B el J0) awy B ] 1o 1o sy o) u gg o wb ue ayel I 1 jeL) Slewpse I
"S1JaUSQq obuY) pue satem pasnbal Aljeba| paaieoau aney ssadodwe jey) SUIBIOP O} UOHBLLIDJUI aY) MatARI Ul sl siyy B ) $3§ Buy {e2pa) pue 00 AloiepuRw §) Sluawalnbal asaly) ym
Soueydwoy ‘peuwiopad Yom suy) 10) aje) ebem m:___m>o._n uooceg-siaeQ Jedosd ey} uey) 5E9) jou pled UIRQ SBY HUBYIDW O JSI0qE| YIRS B} PUR .L pue 9Je sjjoshed ay; jey; Bueoipu eouelduiod jo uswaie;s, peubs B

Aq pajueduwosoe "1oafoud uoonysuon 2y B

Yy 10 Joj B } Aousbe [@1opa4 ay; o} sijosAed |18 jo Adod e Ay AIGNRS 0}
3y} Bupnp s9koidwe yoea pied sabem ay; o_ Pedses yum EoEo.n—u e Ap|eem YSiuny, o} SpPeIuny

100 aainbas (IENE)S'S Yed YD 62 suoyenbay (10Q) Joge jo uswpedsq 'S . 4e9m Supsossd
pa uo xom Bupuiopad siopeRUEOqNS pue siopenucs saunbas (SyLe *D'S'N oY) PY puejedod ayr

3

=] pajst: 10 up Ajf

s

]

— S5/ = QY| — (¢ roll| =% |y | -2/ el K al s T3517) 11 32007
. 677 | 7 t : o hupenop LazZ
) 8% | S# s PE00Y ] \mx,% BEDOD, EIZL
¥ QWL AP
RT3 1 vioeg
s| TPETo T T U Wyt Y \me
1eSh-08-57¢
SOOCRY P
FF IO gl ) FEFITIG
T s k. J@TN\
Y
OrUTENS Uayg

|7 || R, L

mT 2-0GY
9 PSSO s Qg
,\.Nv s| FUEVEAIJE | Lal 7 ‘YeahIHSY 0y
; VY &7 P2ITED ¢ Lo
L b~ &A“mm\

9 (RATINI 8 AW IG
f\ = _.. L~ e

% 28| - V| W8T 57| Seee +E| [9[3 wSigamg || ST L

FELO-I-15G

26U Bpdais

33A0TdA3 4O
HIFANN ALIBNDIS VIO0S
ONV 'SS3u0aY "SWVYN

hea

Vs

o

¥33M BO4 [SNOLLONO3A| HAHLO ww. ‘%Jﬁ XYL voId
Qivd WIOL ==l :
S39VYM [ 2 u
13N

Q3Nyva AvVd dO | SMNOH AVQ HOVZ O35YOM
ONITIOH ANNOWY BTN} “VIOL
“HLM SSOuD g€ | ar T

mzo_..muvnn_wn Qﬂ 4| Wine ﬂ
{:)

zl
2
o
T

NOWLYOIJISSYID
AHom

40 'ON

W |on)
‘\
“18¥0 10

HL|
() (9) (s) 2LVO OGNV AVQ (¥) &) () (1}
1 Ly risyrr ) g W =iy (~ver xSy ] Li]gife ¥/
QY .}NJ\ = "ON LOVHLNGD HO LO3r0Nd ‘ON TIONAYY
TN ILSi9 1 (NOLIOIISY(  ggewie] v O9] DN YEUDTUGNT) G2 THTAS

ss3u0Qv B worovainoosns yo ] worovuinos 10 anvn

SNOLLJIWIXI

SHQIOHHLM

{6)

NOILYDO01 ONV 103royd ONIONS X33M Y04

9002 udy Aoy 4Bquintl jo4U03 GINO PYBA AueLnD & SABdsIp Jf SSejUN UOHBLLIDM) JO LoRIG)0D ay) 0} puodse! 0) Pasnbal Jou aJp SuosIay

uoisIng JnoH pue ebepy
@ (3sul Lye-HMm wiod ‘suopongsu aeg asn [euopdQ $,40}9E13U0D J07) UORESILILIPY SPIEpUElS JuBwWATdwS
TI0dAVd logeT jo juswnedaq ‘sn



197615 L06L°D°d'D SN -

‘3000 S3LVLS QILINN JHL 40 LE
TLIL JO LEZ NOLLOSS ONV 91 31LUL HO 100b NOLLD3S 3IS "NOILNDISONd TYNINIYND HO TIAID OL HOLOVHINDDENS

O HOLIVYINOD 3JHL LOSrANS AVW SINSWALVLS SAOEY 3HL 40 ANV S0 NOWVOIISWH INJTUM IHL

(e 8t g
?&\3&% o~z 4 S (P

JLL ONV INVN

“SHEVINGNH

i} oy woJy

MG N

NOLLYNY1dX3 (1LIWHD) NOILJIZDXT

SNOILd30X3 (2)

"mojeq (9)p uonoes Ul Pejou Se jdBIXS JORNUCS 8y ul

Pejsy se syyausq sBuyy paJinbes sy jo Junowe ey snid ejes abiem Apnoy 21sEq

siqedjidde ayy Jo wins ey} UBY) SSB| JOU JUNOWE UE ‘|jcuked BY) U0 pajesipu; se
‘pled uaeq sey jjosded pesuasajes snoge oy Ul pa)sy] MUBYISW JO JaJoqe] Yoeg — _H_

HSVO NI Qivd 34V SLI3N38 IONRS a83aHM (9)

‘Mojaq (o)t uoydag w pajou se Jdaoxs 'seakojdwa
yons jo jyeuaq oy 4oy swesboud oeudoldde o) epew eq |w 10 useq asey
JoBRJUCD eyl ul paysy se syyeusq ebuyy Jo sjuewhed ‘ljouAed pasuaiaes aAoqe BY)
uj pals|| deysewl Jo Jesoge) yoes o} pled sojes abem Aunay Jseq ayy 0) uonippe U] — E

SWVHOOH HO "'SANNG *SNY1d G3AONddY OL QIvd 31V SLIJENIE IONRD IHIHM (2) )
Jeyl iy,

uoqer] jo yuswpedeq saieis pejun ‘Suiures ;. pue diyseonuaiddy jo neaing ay; yim passsibal ale ‘ajelg
e u; sjsixe fouaBie pezuBoses yons ou j Jo ‘1oqer] j0 Juetipedeq sejels pejun ‘uuiel) pue diyssoguaiddy
Jo neang ey Aq paziubooas Aousbe diyseopuaidde eyms e yww peseysifes wesBoxd diyssopuaidde
opy euoq e u passisiber Anp ase poued anoqe ey w pefoidwa seonuesdde Aue jeyr (g)

"PRLLIONad BY oM B YIW ULIOJUOD DIURLISLI JO 19J0qe] YOEBD 0} LISIAL) YHO} 135 SUOHRDLISSEO
8y} 18} 0BNUCd 8yl o pajelodioou| uopeupwselop abem Aue u) peuleuoo ssjes eBem s|qeoydde
8y} URL) S58] Jou B UIAIGY) POUIEIUOD SOUBYDAW 10 SI020Q8] J0) S91BI abem By} Jey} !813(0LL0D pue 100D
e pousd SA0qE 8L} J0j peRiuqns 3G 0 pasnbas joBNUOD SIy JSpUn aswieyo sjofed Aue ey (Z)

M0jeq paquasep pue (9.2 “D°S'N OF 'ZSE 1EIS 9L 1296 8IS 2. '801 "¥EIS €9
‘876 "IEIS 8F) PapUSWE se oy puejadoD sy Jspun 1ogen 10 Aiejaisag ay) Aq pensst { SpNans Y49 62) £
Hed "suone|nbay ul psuysp se suonaNpap siqissiuuad uewy Joyio ‘uosiad Aue £q pawes sabem |jny aly) woy
Anoaupul Jo Aoauip Jeyye spew uaaqg aaey SuUoRONPap ou Jewy pue uosiad Aue Aq pawes sabiem Apesm
{40j0EUCDgNS JO JojoBRHUOT)

) POLIFILSNG) (O3 e

Pies Jo Jleqaq uo 10 0} ASUIPU] JO AfIOBUIP JBY)Ia SPRW 34 {iIM IO Ussg
aney ssleqal ou jey; ‘pswea sabem Apjdam Iny 2y pied uaaq saey o9foid pies uo pakojdwe suossed e

! N| ' Jo Aep ay) Buipus pue NL ! 7 jo Kep -
/ \vﬁd\w .\wrn.,n\ {ropm Jo Mm_u__ze /YNN

8y uo Buppuewwios popad ked sy) Buunp ey ! \ - 274 W ~ Oﬁhgg 1%3__.
_ (Jopenuoagng Jo Jojoequos)
o e DO TYOLUDIAIE N e TITS

&g pefojdwae suosued au jo uswdhed sy) estuadns Jo Aed reul (1)

:a)eys Agasay op
(Auey AiojeuB;s jo awep)

TYE2Nge oae

e R
v

: (emL)
T e A PN v




. "01Z0Z "D " "UoIBUIYSBAA "M "N ‘@NUSAY UCHNISLOD DOZ ‘Z0SES Wooy *1oge jo Juswpedsq 'S N 'YST oSG JnoH
pue abep, ‘soleaisiuwpY ay) of Wwaly puss ‘usping sjyi Buonpal 1o} suopsebbins Buipniou; ‘uojieusioju) jo uoyaa|03 siy} jo 19edse Jayjo AUB 10 Sejewwse sy} Buipiehial sjusuWed AUB BABY NOA J| “UolieuLoj Jo uoo=)joa ay) Bumana)
pue Bupeidwon pue ‘papasu ejep au) Buiejuiew pue Bupsyies ‘seainos eep Bupsxe Buyolees ‘suojonnsu] Bumetnas Joj ewy Buipnpu; *uoy JUl JO UODS}ICO SIN} d 01 SeINUIL 96 JO SERIRAR LS SHE] (1M I IBYI S1RWISe Ipn

‘s)jauaq abuuy pue sabem pasinbal Afjeba pany sney | ey} sut P O} UOHJEULIOJUL SU} MBNSI UoHEWIOUI 1Y) Bulaladal sepuate Bundenuod [BISP) pUB JOQ “AlOjEpUBW S| SjuBWRlIND3I 2594} YIM
Soueydwo?) ‘pawiopad yiom sy Jo; ajes sBem Bueasid uaseg-sineq Jedoud 4} Uey) 553} jou pled useq sey SjuBydawl 4o J910q8| U983 Jeu) pue 319|dWwod Pue PaLce e s(IouAed auy jey Buleaipur soueldwon jo jusuwae;s, paubis e

Aq pajuedwoooe “josfoid uoyon)sUoD ayy Gupuew 1o o) Supoeiuos Asusbe eiepa4 au) 0} SIjARG (1 jo Adod  Apeam jwans o} s1010e11u00 ainbas (N(E)E)S'S ed ¥4 62 suoneinbay (10Q) Joqen jo ewpedag ‘S |, Neem Buipasasd
3y} Buunp sekojdwe yoes pred sabem ay) of pad yiim e Apy 4siuin), O} SIPENUDI UOIOINIISUGD PRisisse Jo peoueuy AjuopsS uo Hpom Buuopusd 5100B1U00GNS PUE SioREAUCD SRUINb3L (SPLE “D'S N 0F) 1PV puejadoy ay,

[+]
s
Q
HIg 1 WP
%w s| TZBTogv T T U Ml (Y .\mmﬁ
1eSh-05-67¢
° SYPGRYY AW
D ER 7y ALl Il PIN2IS
y 5 . S UIganz Y HRE
& B0 e
o oS Vayg

: = T
7 o| 7RG <) N&wuwau g
185/~ 0g-0g¢

° PAUWSS O Wy Qi
. UYAAJ G ) Leld) DT YISy
P )| @ J YUY @ DANTHD " Lok
Lbit—~9Ireee
o (RATINI 5 AWTY
: cl] i INcsa il P
¥ s| IBINFAm SSH O Gacacuion
F5L0-9¢-15¢
N P266Y9 M3prdals
WM E03 S B | X% Vo | GENGVE G0 | SHNON | AVOHOV3 GEYEOMSHIOH ] NOLVIISSYIo | meg I E
p N
&Mﬂs Ssinig! i uﬂﬂ.ﬂ: »%%nﬂ% = WIOL 1o bt S [ SRl b mmm anv .me:m_onw .m_\“._EOm
A
sKoanasa Y L wingl o o [HL|a 8%
(6 . : 7] (o) {s) 31v0 ANV Ava (1) " (2] (3]
T2 RLDe TS 0T ) @ AW = iU ~reL KV Y ] Lijozfel ¢/
QUAL]! w7 onsovainos wo somrond NOILYOOT GNV LO3r0Nd ONIGND Y33M HO “ON TI0¥AVd
B00Z/OE/Y0_:saudxg sl Tl OYOLIYIFISROY  gyowmie Y 09 DNV YEUDNMAUGVID GRTHTAS
6vL0-5121 "ON BNO ssaucay B worowunooans uo ] yo.1ovuinoo 40 awwn
8002 |udy ‘Aey JogLuUNt [RIUod GO PHBA A)uelnd B sAeidsip y ssepun UOlBLLIONY JO UOKOB)0D BY) ) puodsel o) palnbs. Jou aug SUOStad UoISING INOK pue WDN\S
& (135Ul LpS-HM wiiod ‘suoponlisu| eeg ‘asn jeuopdo s,JojoEUOD J04) UOREASIUIWPY SPIEPUBIS wewdodwg
VV TI0dAVd

JogeT jo Juswpedaq 'sn



ISE'BLS LBBLO'I'D SN .

‘2602 $3LV.LS QALINN IHL SO i€
37U 4O LEZ NOILDTS ANV 81 LU 4O 1001 NOLLDAS 33 "NOILNIISON TYNIAIND Y0 JEOOPIOFU(MFEOG:M

Y0 HOLIVHINOD 3HL LO3IMGNS AVA SINSW3ILVAS 3A08BY SHL 40 ANY 0 NOLLYOLHISTYY IN4TIM 3HL

R, Ce2 77 (0

NLYNDIS SUL1L ANV INVN

“SHYVWIY

Jiny oY) wioy

NG/

NOILYNYIdX3 (14v30) NOW.d30XT

SNOIL33OX3 (0)

"mojeq (9)p uonoes u) pajou se Jdeaxe JoeiuoD ey Ui

Pajs) se syeuaq abuuy pesinbau ey Jo Junowe ey} snid eje) abiem Aunoy o1seq

s|qeandde 8u JO WS avjy uey) S58) Jou JUNOWeE ue ‘lioshed sy uo pajedipul s8
‘pred ueaq sey jjosfed pesualsjer enoqe 8y} Ul pejsy| dlueyssuw 1o Jaoge) yory — D

HSVO NI Givd 34V S1I143N38 IONIE IHIHM (Q)

‘m019q (9)p uondag w psjou se ydeoxa ‘saakolda
yons jo weueq oy 103 swesboud eyendosdde o) epew eq |m Jo useg eney
19BJU0D By U pa)sy se sjyausq abuyy jo suswded ‘ouked pasusuaas saoqe au)
ul Po}sy jueyISW JO Jaloqe| Yoea o} pied sajes abem Alnoy diseq sy 0] uchippe U —

0

SWYH90Ud HO "'SANNS ‘SNYId 3A0UddY OL OIVd 34V SLII3NI8 IONRI THIHM (8) .
Jeyy (v

“Joge] 4o yuewpedaq s8yE)S payun *Bujuies) pue dysasoguaiddy 1o neaing oY) YiIm pasgysibal sie ‘aelg
e uj sjsixe AouaBe peziufioaas yons ou i jo ‘JoqeT] jo JuewyEde( S8Je)S pejun *Burures ), pue diyseayusiddy
Jo neaing ayy Aq pezjubooas AsusBe diyssopueidde sl e ypm paisysiBas wesbosd diysesnuasdde
opy euoq e u) pasesibes Anp se pousd enoqe ey up pakojdue seopuaudde Aue 1eyy (g)

"PaLLIOpad Y HOM BY) YJim ULOJUOD DUBYOSL JO JRIOGE] YOBS 10} UIBISY) YO} 195 suoneayIsse|d
e} jeyl 3oRHUOD Byl o paietodioou; uopeujuuessp abem Aue up pouejuoo sajer abem a|qeaydde
9y} ey} 856} JOU AJe Ulusy) PaulEjuoD SOIUBYISW JO SIBJOGE] Jo) Sale! abem ay) Jey; 's1s|dwoo pue joauos
e poped 8A0qe ey Jo} PejRUGNS 24 O} Palinbal 19RARUCI S|} Jopun aswBYo Sjofed Aue ®yl (2)

:M0[8q paquUassp pue ‘(992 "D'S'M OF *2S€ 1BIS O 1296 1EIS Z4 ‘801 “HEIS £9
'8¥6 JEIS 8v) pepuaLue se 10y puejedog eu) Jepun JoqeT] J0 Aleja109g By) AQ penss! ‘(Y annans U0 6Z) ¢
Yed ‘suojeinBay ut pauysp se suoyanpap sjqissiuued UBY) Jayo ‘uosiad Aue Aq pawes sabem [Iny ayj woy
Apoanpy; Jo Ayosup Jeyye apew useq SABY SUOKINP3P OU jeu) pue uosiad Aue Aq pswes sobem Apjeam

(1019E2U00qNS 10 10j0B[UOS)
VQ\ QOg.m?Q\\Q QQ& _W.Q\KQ@
PIeS J0 J|BYaq Uo 10 0] ARIBLPU} JO ARORUIP JYNIE SPBW 3G (M JO UG
aAey ssjeqas ou jey) ‘pawea sabem Ap@sm finy ay) pred useq ey joefoid pres uo pafojdwo suosisd e
‘ Z " 30 Rep ™ 7777 ay; Buipua pue * Ao ra B Y C F

k < i

(>Hom 10 Buipjing) /
] PIUA] 0] HSHOT
(4039E13U00gNG Jo JOjOR{UOS)
4 wo DO T OUDITIIS YO CTZTINGS

£q pafojdwe suosiad ay) jo JuewAed ay; esiuadns Jo Aed 13841 (1)

ay) uo Bupuswwos pouad josked ay; Buunp jewy ¢

:9)1€)s Aqessy op
(Aveg Kiojeubig jo awep)

DR TANE

7 |)eq

) (en1L)
D v T -




